GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3000
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2009
METRO RAIL PROJECTS

Agarwal Shri Rajendra;Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar;Patel Shri Devji;Ramasubbu Shri S.;Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya
Prakash;Vinay Kumar Alias Vinnu Shri

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received proposals from various State Governments to provide metro rail services in their
States during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the action taken by the Government thereon;
(d) the details of the present status of such proposals, State-wise; and

(e) the time by which the proposals are likely to be approved and implemented ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)
(a): Yes, Madam.

(b)to(e): The desired information is given in the statement enclosed (Annexure).
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